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Goodbye from Mrs Hawkins 

A big thankyou for all the kind words, cards and 

gifts I have received. I will miss you all but  

know that I am leaving the school in safe hands 

with Mrs Stinchon and look forward to hearing 

great things about the school in the future. 

Happy Christmas and best wishes for the New 

Year. 

Mrs K. Hawkins 

Christmas Jumper Day 

On 15th December we looked amazing when we 

put on our Christmas Jumpers and raised £110 

through donations which has been handed over 

to ‘Save the Children’. Thankyou to all who 

supported this charity event. 

Merry Christmas and  

a Happy New Year 

New Staff 

We extend a very warm welcome to Mrs 

Stinchon who will lead the school as 

Headteacher in the new year.  

We also welcome Mrs Grimshaw who will be 

taking over from Mrs Dixon (year 5) when she 

takes maternity leave in February.  

Holiday Dates 2017-2018 

Children in Need 

The children had great fun in covering our giant 

Pudsey Bear with coins on 

17th November and raised a 

superb £232.50 for this 

worthwhile cause. A big 

thankyou to all who 

contributed.  

 Holiday: School Closes: School Opens; 

Christmas Thurs 21st December 2017 Mon 8th January 2018 

Mid Term Fri 9th February 2018 Mon 19th February 2018 

Easter  Fri 23rd March 2018 Mon 9th April 2018 

May Day Fri 4th May 2018 Tues 8th May 2018 

Spring Bank Fri 25th May 2018 Wed 6th June 2018 

Mid Summer Fri 20th July 2018   

Advent Extravaganza 

This well-attended and popular event raised 

over £400 which is being put towards the 

Pantomime being put on in school on 17th 

January. Due to its great success, we hope to 

run a similar event next year 

Dates/Information 

Please check in with the school website regularly 

to keep up to date with dates, events and news. 

Please note, school starts again on Monday 8th 

January 2018. 


